

ENERGY CONSULTANCY SOLAR SOFTWARE NET ZERO ADVISORY SOLAR MARKETPLACE

AHASOLAR/2024-25/26

Date:- 02.08.2024

To **BSE Limited** P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001, Maharashtra, INDIA

BSE Scrip Code: 543941

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: Disclosures under Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

With Reference to above mentioned subject, please note that Mr. Jaydeep Parekh, (Employee of the Company) has sold 800 equity shares on 1st August, 2024 of **AHAsolar Technologies Limited**, a Company registered under the Companies act, 2013, having its registered office at Office No. 207, Kalasagar Shopping Hub, Opp. Saibaba Temple, Sattadhar Cross Road, Ghatlodiya, Ahmedabad, Gujarat, 380061. Please find enclosed herewith Annexure the Disclosure as per Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

We request you to take the above information on your records.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully, For, Ahasolar Technologies Limited

PIYUSHKUMAR VASANTLAL BHATT VASANTLAL BHATT Date: 2024.08.02 15:26:02 +05'30'

Piyushkumar Vasantlal Bhatt Chairman & Managing Director DIN: 06461593

Encl.: A/a

12 Constan

Note: "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2013

PAN: BPNPP6190K	Mob.: 9727270980	382421	Road, Sargasan, Gandhinagar -	Add: A 403, The Skycourt Palm	Mr. Jaydeep Parekh	-		Name, PAN, CIN/DIN, Category of & address with Person contact nos. (Promoters/ KMP / Director
			ar -		Employee	2	relative to/other s etc.)	I, Category of Person (Promoters/ KMP / Director
					Equity	ω	Type of security (For eg. – Shares, Warrants , Converti ble Debentu res etc.)	Securities held prior to acquisition/ disposal
				0.11%	3378	4	No. % of Sha ding	s held to tion/ sal
					Equity	5	Type of security (For eg Shares, Warran ts, Convert ible Debent ures etc.)	Scquir
			0.026%		800	6	R.	Securities acquired/Disposed
					357840	7	Value	s oosed
					Sale	8	Transact ion Type (Buy/ Sale/ Pledge / Revoke/ Invoke)	
					Equity	9	Type of securities (For eg. – Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures ,Rights entitlement, etc.)	Securities held post acquisition/disposal
				0.084%	2578	10	No. and % of holding	disposal
					01.08.2024	11	From	Date of allotment advice/ acquisition of shares/ disposal of shares specify
					01.08.2024	12	5	
					02.08.2024	13		Date of intimation to company
1					Open Market	14	offer / off market/ Inter- se transfer, ESOPs etc.)	Mode of acquisition / disposal (on market/public/ rights/

Details of trading in securities by other connected persons as identified by the company

Name of the Company: AHAsolar Technologies Limited ISIN: INE0NEV01011

FORMC

SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual disclosure Details of trading in derivatives of the company by Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2)

rading in der	in derivatives (Specify type of contract, Futures or Options etc.)								
Type of Contract	Contract	Buy		Sell		executed			
	specifications	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)				
15	16	17	18	19	20	21			
-	-	-	-		-	-			

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

AJ Even

Name & Signature: Jaydeep Parekh

Designation: Commercial Controller

Date: 02.08.2024 Place: Ahmedabad